:H \$140.00 62

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM734522

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Golub Capital Markets LLC		06/13/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Santinelli International, Inc.	
Street Address:	325 Oser Avenue	
City:	Hauppauge	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11788	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	6228528	SIOS	
Registration Number:	6180689	180689 SIMPLIFY OPTICAL	
Registration Number:	gistration Number: 3684853 SANTINELLI INTERNATIONAL		
Registration Number:	3684854	S	
Registration Number:	3523157	PERFECTING THE ART INSIDE THE FRAME	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123108000

Email: juan.arias@weil.com **Correspondent Name:** Amanda Demasi

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

Address Line 2: 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Amanda DeMasi-39083.0031
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amanda Demasi
SIGNATURE:	/Amanda Demasi/
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007750 FRAME: 0939

Total Attachments: 4

source=golub lombart - trademark release 7552-0209 executed#page1.tif

source=golub lombart - trademark release 7552-0209 executed#page2.tif

source=golub lombart - trademark release 7552-0209 executed#page3.tif

source=golub lombart - trademark release 7552-0209 executed#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007750 FRAME: 0940

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT (this "Release") is made as of June 13, 2022 by Golub Capital Markets LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as administrative agent for certain financial institutions ("Agent"), in favor of Santinelli International, Inc., a New York corporation ("Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Agent and Grantor are party to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 29, 2021 (the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms which are not defined herein have the meanings given to such terms in the Security Agreement), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Agent in, and a collateral assignment to Agent of, among other things, the Trademark registrations and Trademark applications (and intellectual property relating to same) of Grantor, including, without limitation, the Trademark registrations and Trademark applications (and intellectual property relating to same) set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 6, 2022, at Reel 7552, Frame 0209; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent release its security interest in all Trademark registrations and Trademark applications of Grantor and reassign the same to Grantor; and

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in and to Grantor's Trademark registrations and Trademark applications.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. Agent hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all of the following (the "**Trademark Collateral**"):
 - (a) each Trademark, Trademark registration and Trademark application owned by Grantor, including, without limitation, the Trademark registrations and Trademark applications referred to on Exhibit A attached hereto;
 - (b) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
 - (c) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or impairment of any Trademark or Trademark registration owned by Grantor including, without limitation, the Trademarks and

1

Trademark registrations referred to on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto and the Trademark registrations issued with respect to the Trademark applications referred to on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto.

- 2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse, warranty or undertaking by Agent, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral and does hereby authorize Grantor (personally or through its designees and at Grantor's sole expense) to take all actions reasonably necessary to release and terminate any and all security interests and other liens in the Trademark Collateral.
- 3. This Release shall be governed by, and construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officers as of the day and year first above written.

GOLUB CAPITAL MARKETS LLC,

as Administrative Agent

Title: Senior Managing Director

Trademark Release and Reassignment (Santinelli International, Inc.)

RECORDED: 06/14/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007750 FRAME: 0943